
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

39  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

12, 13  SCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

2, 
946, 

3, 
947  

63, 64, 938, 939, 940, 941, 942, 943, 944, 945, HB

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
5, 8, 12, 15, 49, 199, 227, 236, 355, 358  SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
NATR-FAVHCR 30

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

471
480
488
495
498
582
583
593
594
596
635
636
663
719
746
832
868
898
899
909
936
937

ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
H&G-FAV

H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
INS-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

7
97

135
147
171
188
197
217
227
230
267
290
303
304
381
385
386
420
423
442
459
470

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2016

460, 
863, 

468, 
876, 

483, 
890  

519, 520, 562, 571, 590, 614, 688, 782, 803, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
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28, 
251, 
659, 

12, 
109, 
584, 
794, 

44, 
331, 
692, 

17, 
111, 
637, 
804, 

116, 
347, 
858, 

22, 
128, 
685, 
888  

117, 
418, 
859, 

23, 
145, 
714, 

118, 
427, 
861, 

24, 
146, 
735, 

119, 
515, 
867, 

25, 
236, 
737, 

129, 
516, 
873  

26, 
248, 
738, 

130, 
523, 

27, 
275, 
747, 

138, 
524, 

34, 
285, 
756, 

157, 
548, 

38, 
431, 
772, 

158, 
592, 

40  
505, 
776, 

224, 
624, 

580, 
783, 

HB

HB
HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2016

120  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/4/2016

190, 334  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

252, 287, 422, 657, 787  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [15 items]

1. HB460 ABRAHAM INSURERS Provides authority for domestic 
insurers to invest in certain foreign securities

2. HB468 CROMER PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential 
care providers to disseminate educational 
information on influenza

3. HB483 M.JOHNSON ELECTION OFFENSES Provides relative to 
penalties for certain election offenses

4. HB519 CHAD BROWN INSURANCE Provides relative to the 
maintenance of electronic records by domestic 
insurers and to the maintenance of their records 
outside the state

5. HB520 CHAD BROWN INSURANCE Provides for deposits made by 
certain foreign insurers applying for admission in 
Louisiana

6. HB562 LEGER SCHOOLS/CHARTER Permits local public 
school boards to assign students to charter schools 
under certain circumstances

7. HB571 SHADOIN SECRETARY OF STATE Repeals requirement 
that the secretary of state print documents of the 
Louisiana Historical Association

8. HB590 LEOPOLD CRIME Provides with respect to prior bad acts in 
domestic violence and cruelty to juveniles cases

9. HB614 MORENO VOTERS/VOTING Provides for the electronic 
transmission of voting materials and procedures 
and requirements for voting absentee using such 
materials

10. HB688 LEBAS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Adds 
substances to Schedules II and IV of the Uniform 
Controlled Dangerous Substances Law

11. HB782 DAVIS INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to 
certain definitions in the Insurance Code used in 
regulation of health insurance

12. HB803 TALBOT INSURANCE Corrects certain citations in the 
Insurance Code

13. HB863 TALBOT SCHOOLS Prohibits schools from holding 
membership in certain interscholastic 
extracurricular and cocurricular athletic 
associations or organizations

14. HB876 LEGER SECRETARY OF STATE Provides for certain 
commercial filings to be submitted electronically

15. HB890 DANAHAY ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the La. 
Election Code

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]
1. HB120 ARMES HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain 

highways in Vernon Parish





DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB190 CONNICK EVIDENCE Provides with respect to the 
disposition of sensitive criminal evidence

2. HB334 SCHEXNAYDER CONTRACTS Provides relative to the 
enforcement of certain private and public 
construction contracts



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 30, 2016
7:30 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR30 NATR-FAVGisclair

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB7 ACRJ-W/ AMDPrice
HB97 EDUC-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB135 ACRJ-W/ AMDLandry, T.
HB147 EDUC-FAVPierre
HB171 H&W-W/ AMDHodges
HB188 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB197 ACRJ-W/ AMDPylant
HB217 EDUC-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB227 ACRJ-W/ AMDPylant
HB230 H&G-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB267 ACRJ-FAVMiller, G.
HB290 NATR-W/ AMDGisclair
HB303 NATR-FAVLeopold
HB304 ACRJ-FAVMagee
HB381 H&W-FAVHavard
HB385 ACRJ-W/ AMDHazel
HB386 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HB420 NATR-FAVAbraham
HB423 NATR-FAVBishop, S.
HB442 ACRJ-FAVJohnson, R.
HB459 H&G-FAV, TO CL&PDanahay
HB470 H&G-FAVDanahay

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016

Mar 30, 2016
7:30 PM

12
1



HB471 H&G-W/ AMDDanahay
HB480 H&W-W/ AMDJackson
HB488 H&W-W/ AMDJackson
HB495 ACRJ-FAVMoreno
HB498 H&W-W/ AMDPope
HB582 ACRJ-FAVJackson
HB583 H&G-FAVBroadwater
HB593 H&G-W/ AMDDanahay
HB594 H&W-FAVMorris, Jay
HB596 INS-FAVHuval
HB635 ACRJ-FAVHunter
HB636 NATR-FAVLeopold
HB663 INS-W/ AMDThibaut
HB719 H&W-W/ AMDHodges
HB746 INS-W/ AMD, TO H&GThibaut
HB832 INS-FAVSeabaugh
HB868 EDUC-W/ AMDHunter
HB898 H&G-FAVMiller, G.
HB899 EDUC-W/ AMDLeger
HB909 H&G-FAVAnders
HB936 ASUBMarcelle
HB937 ASUBHavard

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016

Mar 30, 2016
7:30 PM

12
2


