# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016

MORNING HOUR												
1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer												
3. Pledge of A	llegiand	e										
4. Reading of	Journal											
5. Petitions, N	/lemorial	s, and Co	mmuni	cations								
6. Introductio	n of Res	olutions										
7. Introductio	n of Bills	s										
8. Senate Bills												
9. Reports of		_										
9. Reports of	Commi	ices										
<b>10. House and</b> HCR	d House 39	Concurre	nt Reso	olutions	Lying (	Over						
11. Senate Co SCR	ncurren 12,		ons Lyi	ing Ove	r							
12. House Bil	ls on Se	cond Read	ling to	be Refe	rred to	Commit	ttee					
HB	2, 946,		63,	64,	938,	939,	940,	941,	942,	943,	944,	945,
13. Senate Bil	lle on Se	cond Rea	dina to	he Ref	arrad ta	Commi	ttoo					
SB	5,		_	15,		199,		236,	355,	358		
14. House and	d House	Concurre	nt Reso	olutions	Report	ed by C	ommitte	ee				
HCR	30	NATR-FA	۸V									
16. House Bil	16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee											
НВ	7	ACRJ-W/					НВ	471		-W/ AMD		
HB HB	97 135	EDUC-W ACRJ-W/					HB HB	480		'-W/ AM[ '-W/ AM[		
пь НВ	147	EDUC-FA					пв НВ	488 495		-vv/ Aivil J-FAV	J	
HB	171	H&W-W/					HB	498		-W/ AM[	)	
HB	188	NATR-W					НВ	582		J-FAV		
HB	197	ACRJ-W/					HB	583	H&G			
HB	217	EDUC-W					HB	593		-W/ AMC	)	
HB	227	ACRJ-W/					HB	594	H&W			
HB	230	H&G-W/					HB	596	INS-F			
HB HB	267 290	ACRJ-FA NATR-W					HB HB	635 636		J-FAV R-FAV		
HB	303	NATR-W					HB	663		N/ AMD		
HB	304	ACRJ-FA					HB	719		-W/ AM[	)	
HB	381	H&W-FA	<b>V</b>				НВ	746	INS-\	W/ AMD,		G
НВ	385	ACRJ-W/					НВ	832	INS-F			
HB	386	H&W-FA					HB	868	EDU(	C-W/ AN	ID	

### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

ΗВ

HB

HB

HB

HB

898

899

909

936 937 H&G-FAV

H&G-FAV

**ASUB** 

**ASUB** 

EDUC-W/ AMD

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

NATR-FAV

NATR-FAV

ACRJ-FAV

H&G-FAV, TO CL&P H&G-FAV

HB 460, 468, 483, 519, 520, 562, 571, 590, 614, 688, 782, 803, 876, 890 863,

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

ΗВ

ΗB

HB

HB

HB

420

423

442

459

470

HB	28,	44,	116,	117,	118,	119,	129,	130,	138,	157,	158,	224,
	251,	331,	347,	418,	427,	515,	516,	523,	524,	548,	592,	624,
	659,	692,	858,	859,	861,	867,	873					
HB	12,	17,	22,	23,	24,	25,	26,	27,	34,	38,	40	
HB	109,	111,	128,	145,	146,	236,	248,	275,	285,	431,	505,	580,
	584,	637,	685,	714,	735,	737,	738,	747,	756,	772,	776,	783,
	794,	804,	888									

#### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

## 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/31/2016

HB 120

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/4/2016

HB 190, 334

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 252, 287, 422, 657, 787

### **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016**

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [15 items]

1.	HB460	ABRAHAM	<b>INSURERS</b> Provides authority for domestic insurers to invest in certain foreign securities
2.	HB468	CROMER	<b>PUBLIC HEALTH</b> Requires adult residential care providers to disseminate educational information on influenza
3.	HB483	M.JOHNSON	<b>ELECTION OFFENSES</b> Provides relative to penalties for certain election offenses
4.	HB519	CHAD BROWN	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to the maintenance of electronic records by domestic insurers and to the maintenance of their records outside the state
5.	HB520	CHAD BROWN	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides for deposits made by certain foreign insurers applying for admission in Louisiana
6.	HB562	LEGER	SCHOOLS/CHARTER Permits local public school boards to assign students to charter schools under certain circumstances
7.	HB571	SHADOIN	<b>SECRETARY OF STATE</b> Repeals requirement that the secretary of state print documents of the Louisiana Historical Association
8.	HB590	LEOPOLD	<b>CRIME</b> Provides with respect to prior bad acts in domestic violence and cruelty to juveniles cases
9.	HB614	MORENO	<b>VOTERS/VOTING</b> Provides for the electronic transmission of voting materials and procedures and requirements for voting absentee using such materials
10.	HB688	LEBAS	<b>CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES</b> Adds substances to Schedules II and IV of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substances Law
11.	HB782	DAVIS	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Provides relative to certain definitions in the Insurance Code used in regulation of health insurance
12.	HB803	TALBOT	<b>INSURANCE</b> Corrects certain citations in the Insurance Code
13.	HB863	TALBOT	SCHOOLS Prohibits schools from holding membership in certain interscholastic extracurricular and cocurricular athletic associations or organizations
14.	HB876	LEGER	SECRETARY OF STATE Provides for certain commercial filings to be submitted electronically
15.	HB890	DANAHAY	<b>ELECTION CODE</b> Makes revisions to the La. Election Code

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [1 items]

1. **HB120 ARMES HIGHWAYS** Designates portions of certain highways in Vernon Parish

## **DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2016**

## **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB190</b>	CONNICK	<b>EVIDENCE</b> Provides with respect to the disposition of sensitive criminal evidence
2. <b>HB334</b>	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>CONTRACTS</b> Provides relative to the enforcement of certain private and public construction contracts

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 30, 2016 TIME: 7:30 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 30, 2016 TIME: 7:30 PM LEG. DAY: 12 PAGE: 1

## **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR30 Gisclair NATR-FAV

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB7	Price	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB97	Smith, P.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB135	Landry, T.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB147	Pierre	EDUC-FAV
HB171	Hodges	H&W-W/ AMD
HB188	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB197	Pylant	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB217	Hoffmann	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB227	Pylant	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB230	Smith, P.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB267	Miller, G.	ACRJ-FAV
HB290	Gisclair	NATR-W/ AMD
HB303	Leopold	NATR-FAV
HB304	Magee	ACRJ-FAV
HB381	Havard	H&W-FAV
HB385	Hazel	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB386	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB420	Abraham	NATR-FAV
HB423	Bishop, S.	NATR-FAV
HB442	Johnson, R.	ACRJ-FAV
HB459	Danahay	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB470	Danahay	H&G-FAV

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 31, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Mar 30, 2016 TIME: 7:30 PM LEG. DAY: 12 PAGE: 2

HB471	Danahay	H&G-W/ AMD
HB480	Jackson	H&W-W/ AMD
HB488	Jackson	H&W-W/ AMD
HB495	Moreno	ACRJ-FAV
HB498	Pope	H&W-W/ AMD
HB582	Jackson	ACRJ-FAV
HB583	Broadwater	H&G-FAV
HB593	Danahay	H&G-W/ AMD
HB594	Morris, Jay	H&W-FAV
HB596	Huval	INS-FAV
HB635	Hunter	ACRJ-FAV
HB636	Leopold	NATR-FAV
HB663	Thibaut	INS-W/ AMD
HB719	Hodges	H&W-W/ AMD
HB746	Thibaut	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB832	Seabaugh	INS-FAV
HB868	Hunter	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB898	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV
HB899	Leger	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB909	Anders	H&G-FAV
HB936	Marcelle	ASUB
HB937	Havard	ASUB